
National Institutional Ranking Framework
Ministry of Education
Government of India

Welcome to Data Capturing System: COLLEGE
Submitted Institute Data for NIRF'2025'
Institute Name: Devamatha College, Kuravilangad-686633 [IR-C-C-11579]

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19

UG [3 Years Program(s)] 452 452 492 - - -

PG [2 Year Program(s)] 126 146 - - - -

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs
of all years)

No. of Male
Students

No. of Female
Students

Total Students Within State
(Including male

& female)

Outside State
(Including male

& female)

Outside
Country

(Including male
& female)

Economically
Backward

(Including male
& female)

Socially
Challenged

(SC+ST+OBC
Including male

& female)

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the State

and Central
Government

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from Institution

Funds

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the Private

Bodies

No. of students
who are not

receiving full
tuition fee

reimbursement

UG [3 Years
Program(s)]

401 475 876 873 1 2 135 289 373 51 0 0

PG [2 Year
Program(s)]

46 138 184 183 1 0 25 65 84 6 0 0

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2019-20 492 480 2021-22 435 21 234000(Two Lakhs
Thirty Four Thousand)

199

2020-21 492 455 2022-23 353 30 250000(Two Lakh Fifty
Thousand)

306

2021-22 492 409 2023-24 310 18 260000(Two Lakh
Sixty Thousand)

268

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2020-21 158 167 2021-22 121 27 250000(Two Lakh Fifty
Thousand Only)

31

2021-22 158 120 2022-23 72 30 250000(Two Lakh Fifty
Thousand)

35



2022-23 146 94 2023-24 68 19 265000(Two Lakh
Sixty Five Thousand)

30

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 128215 (One Lakh Twenty eight Thousand Two Hundred and
Fifteen  )

92145 (Ninety Two Thousand One Hundred and Forty Five) 144268 (One Lakh Forty Four Thousand Two Hundred and
Sixty Eight)

New Equipment for Laboratories 82750 (Eighty Two Thousand Seven Hundred and Fifty ) 572321 (Five Lakhs Seventy Two Thousand Three Hundred
and Twenty One)

1653478 (Sixteen Lakh Fifty Three Thousand Four Hundred
and Seventy Eight)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

270235 (Two Lakh Seventy Thousand Two Hundred and Thirty
Five)

2208483 (Twenty Two Lakhs Eight Thousand Four Hundred
and Eighty Three)

251053 (Two lakh Fifty One Thousand and Fifty Three)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 88782634 (Eight Crore Eighty Seven Lakh Eighty Two
Thousand Six Hundred and Thirty Four)

111361647 (Eleven Crore Thirteen Lakhs Sixty One Thousand
Six Hundred and Forty Seven)

88830307 (Eight Crore Eighty Eight Lakhs Thirty Thousand
Three Hundred and Seven)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

179990 (One Lakh Seventy Nine Thousand Nine Hundred and
Ninety )

4300208 (Forty Three Lakhs Two Hundred and Eight) 3942583 (Thirty Nine Lakh Forty Two Thousand Five Hundred
and Eighty Three)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 115000 (One Lakh Fifteen Thousand) 494289 (Four Lakh Ninety Four Thousand Two Hundred and
Eighty Nine)

101102 (One Lakh One Thousand One Hundred and Two)

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, including wheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for
handicapped students?

Yes

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

Accreditation

NAAC Accreditation

1. Does your institute have a valid NAAC Accreditation? YES

Faculty Details

Srno Name Age Designation Gender Qualification Experience (In
Months)

Currently working
with institution?

Joining Date Leaving Date Association type

1 Deepa Thomas 37 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 162 Yes 01-12-2010 -- Regular

2  Nisha K Thomas 40 Assistant Professor Female M.A 107 Yes 17-08-2015 -- Regular



3 Jobin Jose 45 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 163 Yes 01-12-2010 -- Regular

4 Mini Sebastian 53 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 226 Yes 01-12-2010 -- Regular

5 Saji Augustine 54 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 178 Yes 10-09-2009 -- Regular

6 Sushama K Jose 41 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 222 Yes 03-10-2016 -- Regular

7 Jyothy Thomas 42 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 191 Yes 18-08-2008 -- Regular

8 Vidya Jose 36 Assistant Professor Female NET 121 Yes 02-06-2014 -- Regular

9 Soumya Sebastian 41 Assistant Professor Female NET 158 Yes 04-06-2012 -- Regular

10 Jithin Joy 33 Lecturer Male NET 93 Yes 14-01-2020 -- Regular

11 Sreekutty
Sreedharan

35 Lecturer Female M.Sc. 117 Yes 12-11-2014 -- Regular

12 Justin Jose 41 Assistant Professor Male NET 180 Yes 04-06-2012 -- Regular

13 P Augustine Mathew 65 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 358 Yes 01-06-2015 -- Regular

14 Sheen George 31 Assistant Professor Male M.A 113 Yes 01-06-2015 -- Regular

15 Jaion P Jacob 55 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 310 Yes 01-12-2010 -- Regular

16 Jaison Davis 48 Assistant Professor Male M.A 157 Yes 01-12-2010 -- Regular

17 Reneesh Thomas 38 Assistant Professor Male M.A 114 Yes 18-08-2015 -- Regular

18 Cigi Chacko 46 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 229 Yes 01-12-2010 -- Regular

19 Sindhu Sebastain 47 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 201 Yes 17-08-2015 -- Regular

20 Saritha K Jose 40 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 178 Yes 10-09-2009 -- Regular

21 Satheees Thomas 52 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 263 Yes 18-08-2008 -- Regular

22 Anju C Augustine 38 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 144 Yes 02-07-2012 -- Regular

23 Tony Thomas 37 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 120 Yes 21-07-2014 -- Regular

24 Anish Thomas 42 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 228 Yes 18-08-2008 -- Regular

25 Renny A George 44 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 132 Yes 16-07-2013 -- Regular

26 Priya Joseph 52 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 288 Yes 18-08-2008 -- Regular

27 George Mathew 65 Associate Professor Male M.COM 504 Yes 01-06-2015 -- Regular

28 Vince Sebastian 34 Assistant Professor Male M.COM 132 Yes 08-07-2017 -- Regular

29 Alphin Chacko 35 Assistant Professor Male M.A 132 Yes 15-07-2013 -- Regular

30 Fancy Paul 43 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 120 Yes 01-08-2016 -- Regular

31 Brincy Mathew 51 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 310 Yes 01-12-2010 -- Regular

32 Tina Sebastian 43 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 164 Yes 08-11-2010 -- Regular

33 Praseedha Mathew 42 Assistant Professor Female NET 191 Yes 18-08-2008 -- Regular

34 Deepthi John 51 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 286 Yes 05-06-2012 -- Regular

35 Dinoy Mathew 46 Assistant Professor Male NET 120 Yes 17-07-2014 -- Regular



36 Arunima Sebastian 41 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 192 Yes 18-08-2008 -- Regular

37 Prema Prathap 46 Assistant Professor Female M.COM 183 Yes 24-09-2009 -- Regular

38 P Harikrishnan 49 Assistant Professor Male M.A 94 Yes 08-06-2017 -- Regular

39 Subin Varghese 41 Assistant Professor Male M. Phil 163 Yes 01-12-2010 -- Regular

40 Jency Mary George 40 Assistant Professor Female M.A 132 Yes 15-07-2013 -- Regular

41 Ancy Sebastian 51 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 288 Yes 01-12-2010 -- Regular

42 Lishamol Tomy 42 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 191 Yes 18-08-2008 -- Regular

43 Syju Thomas 39 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 122 Yes 09-06-2014 -- Regular

44 Dr Elsamma Joseph 50 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 301 Yes 18-08-2008 -- Regular

45 M C Varghese 47 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 240 Yes 05-07-2013 -- Regular

46 Sandra George 40 Assistant Professor Female NET 132 Yes 15-07-2013 -- Regular

47 T K Thomas 66 Associate Professor Male M.Sc. 454 Yes 01-04-2014 -- Regular

48 Anu P Mathew 42 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 159 Yes 04-06-2012 -- Regular

49 Sherin Cyriac 35 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 108 Yes 18-08-2015 -- Regular

50 Sujamol Abraham 40 Lecturer Female M.Sc. 116 Yes 23-11-2014 -- Regular

51 Sunil Jose K 52 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 310 Yes 07-09-2009 -- Regular

52 Satheesan A N 65 Assistant Professor Female M.COM 373 Yes 01-11-2015 -- Regular

53 George Francis 70 Associate Professor Male M.Sc. 561 Yes 01-04-2010 -- Adhoc / Contractual

54 Roselin George 34 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 120 Yes 16-09-2014 -- Regular

55 Smitha Sebastian 45 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 252 Yes 04-06-2018 -- Regular

56 Varsha Maria Babu 32 Assistant Professor Female NET 84 Yes 18-07-2018 -- Regular

57 Lenin Joy 36 Assistant Professor Male M.COM 120 Yes 04-06-2018 -- Regular

58 Angel G Chani 29 Assistant Professor Female M.COM 73 Yes 01-06-2018 -- Regular

59 Jeswin Cyriac 33 Assistant Professor Male NET 116 Yes 14-01-2020 -- Regular

60 Nirosha Joseph 32 Assistant Professor Female M.COM 72 Yes 03-06-2019 -- Regular

61 Amal V Thankachan 38 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 159 Yes 14-01-2020 -- Regular

62 Neethu Sebasatian 36 Assistant Professor Female M.COM 108 Yes 11-06-2019 -- Regular

63 Roopesh Michael 34 Assistant Professor Male M.Sc. 54 Yes 06-01-2020 -- Regular

64 Ambily K Chandran 37 Assistant Professor Female SET 114 Yes 10-08-2021 -- Regular

65 Riya Tresa 29 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 31 Yes 01-11-2021 -- Regular

66 Sandra Lis
Sebastian

31 Assistant Professor Female NET 62 Yes 17-06-2021 -- Regular

67 Jinu Joseph 38 Assistant Professor Female NET 154 Yes 17-06-2021 -- Regular

68 Anju B 39 Assistant Professor Female NET 84 Yes 17-06-2021 -- Regular



69 Sunil C Mathew 52 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 336 Yes 07-07-2021 -- Regular

70 Jose Mathew 31 Assistant Professor Male NET 24 Yes 06-06-2022 -- Regular

71 Ashitha Tom 31 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 24 Yes 27-06-2023 -- Regular

72 Jibin J K 28 Assistant Professor Male NET 22 Yes 13-07-2022 -- Adhoc / Contractual

73 Ciby Kurian 53 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 164 Yes 08-11-2010 -- Regular

74 Chandralekha C T 58 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 276 Yes 01-06-2022 -- Adhoc / Contractual

75 Aadi Dev S 27 Assistant Professor Male NET 22 Yes 01-09-2022 -- Adhoc / Contractual

76 Amal Philip 31 Assistant Professor Male M.A 48 Yes 01-06-2023 -- Adhoc / Contractual

77 Jijimol J 26 Assistant Professor Female M.A 2 Yes 03-02-2022 -- Adhoc / Contractual

78 Akhil Shaji 26 Assistant Professor Male M.A 12 No 01-06-2023 29-03-2024 Adhoc / Contractual

79 Veena Vijayan 24 Assistant Professor Female M.A 18 No 01-06-2023 29-03-2024 Adhoc / Contractual

80 Rocily N Joseph 63 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 456 Yes 01-09-2022 -- Adhoc / Contractual

81 Aparna S 32 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 120 No 28-09-2015 31-03-2024 Regular

82 Sandhra Meria Babu 27 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 14 No 02-02-2023 31-03-2024 Regular

83 Tiny Antony 40 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 16 No 07-11-2022 29-03-2024 Regular

84 Alphonsa Chacko 36 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 12 No 01-06-2023 29-03-2024 Regular

85 Bennet Stephen 28 Assistant Professor Male NET 15 No 03-06-2022 25-09-2023 Regular

86 V K Krishna Kaimal 69 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 524 Yes 01-06-2013 -- Adhoc / Contractual

87 Benny Joseph
Kocheril

49 Assistant Professor Male M. Phil 200 No 19-11-2007 29-03-2024 Regular

88 Neenumol K K 35 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 106 Yes 08-09-2015 -- Regular

89 Athira Raveendran 29 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 33 Yes 15-09-2021 -- Regular

90 Vinitha Vijayan 27 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 12 No 05-06-2023 31-05-2024 Adhoc / Contractual

91 Liz Mary Antony 27 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 12 No 05-06-2023 31-05-2024 Adhoc / Contractual

92 Sandra Meria Babu 27 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 13 No 05-06-2023 30-06-2024 Adhoc / Contractual

93 Anupama Mohanan 28 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 9 No 17-07-2023 29-03-2024 Adhoc / Contractual

94 Jacob Antony 36 Assistant Professor Male M.Sc. 109 No 10-07-2023 22-12-2023 Adhoc / Contractual



National Institutional Ranking Framework
Ministry of Education
Government of India

Welcome to Data Capturing System: OVERALL
Submitted Institute Data for NIRF'2025'
Institute Name: Devamatha College, Kuravilangad-686633 [IR-O-C-11579]

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19

UG [3 Years Program(s)] 452 452 492 - - -

PG [2 Year Program(s)] 126 146 - - - -

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs
of all years)

No. of Male
Students

No. of Female
Students

Total Students Within State
(Including male

& female)

Outside State
(Including male

& female)

Outside
Country

(Including male
& female)

Economically
Backward

(Including male
& female)

Socially
Challenged

(SC+ST+OBC
Including male

& female)

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the State

and Central
Government

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from Institution

Funds

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the Private

Bodies

No. of students
who are not

receiving full
tuition fee

reimbursement

UG [3 Years
Program(s)]

401 475 876 873 1 2 135 289 373 51 0 0

PG [2 Year
Program(s)]

46 138 184 183 1 0 25 65 84 6 0 0

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students
admitted through

Lateral entry

Academic Year No. of students
graduating in

minimum stipulated
time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2019-20 492 480 2020-21 0 2021-22 435 21 234000(Two Lakh
Thirty Four Thousand)

199

2020-21 492 455 2021-22 0 2022-23 353 30 250000(Two Lakh Fifty
Thousand)

306

2021-22 492 409 2022-23 0 2023-24 310 18 260000(Two Lakh
Sixty Thousand )

268

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2020-21 158 167 2021-22 121 27 250000(Two Lakh Fifty
Thousand)

31

2021-22 158 120 2022-23 72 30 250000(Two Lakh Fifty
Thousand)

35



2022-23 146 94 2023-24 68 19 265000(Two Lakh
Sixty Five Thousand )

30

Ph.D Student Details (including Integrated Ph.D)

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2023-24 Students admitted in the academic year 2024-25 should not be entered here.)

Total Students

Full Time 20

Part Time 25

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2023-24 2022-23 2021-22

Full Time 0 0 1

Part Time 0 0 1

PG (Student pursuing MD/MS/DNB program till 2023-24 Students admitted in the academic year 2024-25 should not be entered here)

Number of students pursuing PG (MD/MS/DNB) program 0

No. of students Graduating in PG (MD/MS/DNB) program

2023-24 2022-23 2021-22

0 0 0

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 128215 (One Lakh Twenty eight Thousand Two Hundred and
Fifteen )

92145 (Ninety Two Thousand One Hundred and Forty Five) 144268 (One Lakh Forty Four Thousand Two Hundred and
Sixty Eight)

New Equipment for Laboratories 82750 (Eighty Two Thousand Seven Hundred and Fifty) 572321 (Five Lakhs Seventy Two Thousand Three Hundred
and Twenty One)

1653478 (Sixteen Lakh Fifty Three Thousand Four Hundred
and Seventy Eight)

Engineering Workshops 0 (Zero) 0 (Zero) 0 (Zero)

Studios 0 (Zero) 0 (Zero) 0 (Zero)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

270235 (Two Lakh Seventy Thousand Two Hundred and Thirty
Five)

2208483 (Twenty Two Lakhs Eight Thousand Four Hundred
and Eighty Three)

251053 (Two lakh Fifty One Thousand and Fifty Three)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 88782634 (0) 111361647 (Eleven Crore Thirteen Lakhs Sixty One Thousand
Six Hundred and Forty Seven)

88830307 (Eight Crore Eighty Eight Lakhs Thirty Thousand
Three Hundred and Seven)



Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

179990 (One Lakh Seventy Nine Thousand Nine Hundred and
Ninety )

4300208 (Forty Three Lakhs Two Hundred and Eight) 3942583 (Thirty Nine Lakh Forty Two Thousand Five Hundred
and Eighty Three)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 115000 (One Lakh Fifteen Thousand) 494289 (Four Lakh Ninety Four Thousand Two Hundred and
Eighty Nine)

101102 (One Lakh One Thousand One Hundred and Two)

IPR

Calendar year 2023 2022 2021

No. of Patents Published 0 0 0

No. of Patents Granted 0 0 0

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22

Total no. of Sponsored Projects 0 0 0

Total no. of Funding Agencies 0 0 0

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 0 0 0

Amount Received in Words Zero Zero Zero

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22

Total no. of Consultancy Projects 0 0 0

Total no. of Client Organizations 0 0 0

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 0 0 0

Amount Received in Words Zero Zero Zero

Executive Development Program/Management Development Programs

Financial Year 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22

Total no. of Executive Development Programs/ Management
Development Programs

0 0 0

Total no. of Participants 0 0 0

Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees)(Excluding Lodging
& Boarding Charges)

0 0 0

Total Annual Earnings in Words Zero Zero Zero

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, including wheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for
handicapped students?

Yes

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? Yes, more than 80% of the buildings



Accreditation

NAAC Accreditation

1. Does your institute have a valid NAAC Accreditation? YES

Valid from Valid upto CGPA

30-11-2023 29-11-2028 3.67

Multiple Entry/Exit and Indian Knowledge System

1. Has your institution implemented multiple entry/exit in your institution? NO

2. Has your institution been teaching courses in Indian Languages? YES

3. Has your institution introduced courses on Indian Knowledge System? NO

4. Has your institution established the Grievance Redressal Cell? YES

5. Is your institution admitting students through National and State Level entrance exam? NO

Sustainable Living Practices

1. What specific programs does the institution/university have in place to reduce or eliminate single-use plastics on campus?

• Ban on single-use plastic items (e.g., straws, cutlery, plates)

2. What actions has the institution/university taken to reduce its carbon footprint? (Select all that apply)

• Renewable energy installations

3. What is the level of recycling infrastructure available on your campus?

• No recycling infrastructure on campus

4. What type of rainwater harvesting system has been implemented at your institution/university?

• Rooftop Rainwater Harvesting System

• Recharge Wells

• Storage Tank System

5.Which renewable energy sources are installed on your institution/ university campus ? (Please select all that apply)

• Solar Panels

6. What is the institution’s approach to minimizing food waste?

• Food donation programs

• Sustainable food procurement

Faculty Details

Srno Name Age Designation Gender Qualification Experience (In
Months)

Currently working
with institution?

Joining Date Leaving Date Association type

1 Amal Philip 31 Assistant Professor Male M.A 48 Yes 01-06-2023 -- Adhoc / Contractual



2 Anju C Augustine 38 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 144 Yes 02-07-2012 -- Regular

3 Bennet Stephen 28 Assistant Professor Male NET 15 No 03-06-2022 25-09-2023 Regular

4 Deepthi John 51 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 286 Yes 05-06-2012 -- Regular

5 Jaion P Jacob 55 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 310 Yes 01-12-2010 -- Regular

6 Jithin Joy 33 Lecturer Male NET 93 Yes 14-01-2020 -- Regular

7 Liz Mary Antony 27 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 12 No 05-06-2023 31-05-2024 Adhoc / Contractual

8 P Harikrishnan 49 Assistant Professor Male M.A 94 Yes 08-06-2017 -- Regular

9 Rocily N Joseph 63 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 456 Yes 01-09-2022 -- Adhoc / Contractual

10 Sandra Meria Babu 27 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 13 No 05-06-2023 30-06-2024 Adhoc / Contractual

11 Smitha Sebastian 45 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 252 Yes 04-06-2018 -- Regular

12 Sushama K Jose 41 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 222 Yes 03-10-2016 -- Regular

13 Varsha Maria Babu 32 Assistant Professor Female NET 84 Yes 18-07-2018 -- Regular

14  Nisha K Thomas 40 Assistant Professor Female M.A 107 Yes 17-08-2015 -- Regular

15 Ambily K Chandran 37 Assistant Professor Female SET 114 Yes 10-08-2021 -- Regular

16 Anupama Mohanan 28 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 9 No 17-07-2023 29-03-2024 Adhoc / Contractual

17 Brincy Mathew 51 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 310 Yes 01-12-2010 -- Regular

18 Dr Elsamma Joseph 50 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 301 Yes 18-08-2008 -- Regular

19 Jency Mary George 40 Assistant Professor Female M.A 132 Yes 15-07-2013 -- Regular

20 Jose Mathew 31 Assistant Professor Male NET 24 Yes 06-06-2022 -- Regular

21 Mini Sebastian 53 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 226 Yes 01-12-2010 -- Regular

22 Prema Prathap 46 Assistant Professor Female M.COM 183 Yes 24-09-2009 -- Regular

23 Roselin George 34 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 120 Yes 16-09-2014 -- Regular

24 Satheees Thomas 52 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 263 Yes 18-08-2008 -- Regular

25 Sreekutty
Sreedharan

35 Lecturer Female M.Sc. 117 Yes 12-11-2014 -- Regular

26 T K Thomas 66 Associate Professor Male M.Sc. 454 Yes 01-04-2014 -- Regular

27 Vidya Jose 36 Assistant Professor Female NET 121 Yes 02-06-2014 -- Regular

28 Amal V Thankachan 38 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 159 Yes 14-01-2020 -- Regular

29 Anu P Mathew 42 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 159 Yes 04-06-2012 -- Regular

30 Benny Joseph
Kocheril

49 Assistant Professor Male M. Phil 200 No 19-11-2007 29-03-2024 Regular

31 Dinoy Mathew 46 Assistant Professor Male NET 120 Yes 17-07-2014 -- Regular

32 Jaison Davis 48 Assistant Professor Male M.A 157 Yes 01-12-2010 -- Regular

33 Jobin Jose 45 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 163 Yes 01-12-2010 -- Regular

34 M C Varghese 47 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 240 Yes 05-07-2013 -- Regular



35 Praseedha Mathew 42 Assistant Professor Female NET 191 Yes 18-08-2008 -- Regular

36 Roopesh Michael 34 Assistant Professor Male M.Sc. 54 Yes 06-01-2020 -- Regular

37 Saritha K Jose 40 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 178 Yes 10-09-2009 -- Regular

38 Soumya Sebastian 41 Assistant Professor Female NET 158 Yes 04-06-2012 -- Regular

39 Syju Thomas 39 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 122 Yes 09-06-2014 -- Regular

40 Veena Vijayan 24 Assistant Professor Female M.A 18 No 01-06-2023 29-03-2024 Adhoc / Contractual

41 Aadi Dev S 27 Assistant Professor Male NET 22 Yes 01-09-2022 -- Adhoc / Contractual

42 Ancy Sebastian 51 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 288 Yes 01-12-2010 -- Regular

43 Aparna S 32 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 120 No 28-09-2015 31-03-2024 Regular

44 Chandralekha C T 58 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 276 Yes 01-06-2022 -- Adhoc / Contractual

45 Fancy Paul 43 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 120 Yes 01-08-2016 -- Regular

46 Jeswin Cyriac 33 Assistant Professor Male NET 116 Yes 14-01-2020 -- Regular

47 Justin Jose 41 Assistant Professor Male NET 180 Yes 04-06-2012 -- Regular

48 Neenumol K K 35 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 106 Yes 08-09-2015 -- Regular

49 Priya Joseph 52 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 288 Yes 18-08-2008 -- Regular

50 Saji Augustine 54 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 178 Yes 10-09-2009 -- Regular

51 Satheesan A N 65 Assistant Professor Female M.COM 373 Yes 01-11-2015 -- Regular

52 Subin Varghese 41 Assistant Professor Male M. Phil 163 Yes 01-12-2010 -- Regular

53 Tina Sebastian 43 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 164 Yes 08-11-2010 -- Regular

54 Vince Sebastian 34 Assistant Professor Male M.COM 132 Yes 08-07-2017 -- Regular

55 Alphin Chacko 35 Assistant Professor Male M.A 132 Yes 15-07-2013 -- Regular

56 Anish Thomas 42 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 228 Yes 18-08-2008 -- Regular

57 Ashitha Tom 31 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 24 Yes 27-06-2023 -- Regular

58 Cigi Chacko 46 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 229 Yes 01-12-2010 -- Regular

59 George Mathew 65 Associate Professor Male M.COM 504 Yes 01-06-2015 -- Regular

60 Jijimol J 26 Assistant Professor Female M.A 2 Yes 03-02-2022 -- Adhoc / Contractual

61 Lenin Joy 36 Assistant Professor Male M.COM 120 Yes 04-06-2018 -- Regular

62 Nirosha Joseph 32 Assistant Professor Female M.COM 72 Yes 03-06-2019 -- Regular

63 Renny A George 44 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 132 Yes 16-07-2013 -- Regular

64 Sandra George 40 Assistant Professor Female NET 132 Yes 15-07-2013 -- Regular

65 Sherin Cyriac 35 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 108 Yes 18-08-2015 -- Regular

66 Sunil C Mathew 52 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 336 Yes 07-07-2021 -- Regular

67 Tony Thomas 37 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 120 Yes 21-07-2014 -- Regular



68 Alphonsa Chacko 36 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 12 No 01-06-2023 29-03-2024 Regular

69 Anju B 39 Assistant Professor Female NET 84 Yes 17-06-2021 -- Regular

70 Athira Raveendran 29 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 33 Yes 15-09-2021 -- Regular

71 Deepa Thomas 37 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 162 Yes 01-12-2010 -- Regular

72 Jacob Antony 36 Assistant Professor Male M.Sc. 109 No 10-07-2023 22-12-2023 Adhoc / Contractual

73 Jinu Joseph 38 Assistant Professor Female NET 154 Yes 17-06-2021 -- Regular

74 Lishamol Tomy 42 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 191 Yes 18-08-2008 -- Regular

75 P Augustine Mathew 65 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 358 Yes 01-06-2015 -- Regular

76 Riya Tresa 29 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 31 Yes 01-11-2021 -- Regular

77 Sandra Lis
Sebastian

31 Assistant Professor Female NET 62 Yes 17-06-2021 -- Regular

78 Sindhu Sebastain 47 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 201 Yes 17-08-2015 -- Regular

79 Sunil Jose K 52 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 310 Yes 07-09-2009 -- Regular

80 V K Krishna Kaimal 69 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 524 Yes 01-06-2013 -- Adhoc / Contractual

81 Akhil Shaji 26 Assistant Professor Male M.A 12 No 01-06-2023 29-03-2024 Adhoc / Contractual

82 Angel G Chani 29 Assistant Professor Female M.COM 73 Yes 01-06-2018 -- Regular

83 Arunima Sebastian 41 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 192 Yes 18-08-2008 -- Regular

84 Ciby Kurian 53 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 164 Yes 08-11-2010 -- Regular

85 George Francis 70 Associate Professor Male M.Sc. 561 Yes 01-04-2010 -- Adhoc / Contractual

86 Jibin J K 28 Assistant Professor Male NET 22 Yes 13-07-2022 -- Adhoc / Contractual

87 Jyothy Thomas 42 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 191 Yes 18-08-2008 -- Regular

88 Neethu Sebasatian 36 Assistant Professor Female M.COM 108 Yes 11-06-2019 -- Regular

89 Reneesh Thomas 38 Assistant Professor Male M.A 114 Yes 18-08-2015 -- Regular

90 Sandhra Meria Babu 27 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 14 No 02-02-2023 31-03-2024 Regular

91 Sheen George 31 Assistant Professor Male M.A 113 Yes 01-06-2015 -- Regular

92 Sujamol Abraham 40 Lecturer Female M.Sc. 116 Yes 23-11-2014 -- Regular

93 Tiny Antony 40 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 16 No 07-11-2022 29-03-2024 Regular

94 Vinitha Vijayan 27 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 12 No 05-06-2023 31-05-2024 Adhoc / Contractual
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Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19

UG [3 Years Program(s)] 452 452 492 - - -

PG [2 Year Program(s)] 126 146 - - - -

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs
of all years)

No. of Male
Students

No. of Female
Students

Total Students Within State
(Including male

& female)

Outside State
(Including male

& female)

Outside
Country

(Including male
& female)

Economically
Backward

(Including male
& female)

Socially
Challenged

(SC+ST+OBC
Including male

& female)

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the State

and Central
Government

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from Institution

Funds

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the Private

Bodies

No. of students
who are not

receiving full
tuition fee

reimbursement

UG [3 Years
Program(s)]

401 475 876 873 1 2 135 289 373 51 0 0

PG [2 Year
Program(s)]

46 138 184 183 1 0 25 65 84 6 0 0

Ph.D Student Details (including Integrated Ph.D)

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2023-24 Students admitted in the academic year 2024-25 should not be entered here.)

Total Students

Full Time 20

Part Time 25

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2023-24 2022-23 2021-22

Full Time 0 0 1

Part Time 0 0 1

IPR

Calendar year 2023 2022 2021

No. of Patents Published 0 0 0

No. of Patents Granted 0 0 0

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22



Total no. of Sponsored Projects 0 0 0

Total no. of Funding Agencies 0 0 0

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 0 0 0

Amount Received in Words Zero Zero Zero

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22

Total no. of Consultancy Projects 0 0 0

Total no. of Client Organizations 0 0 0

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 0 0 0

Amount Received in Words Zero Zero Zero

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, including wheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for
handicapped students?

Yes

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

Sustainable Living Practices

1. What initiatives has the institute undertaken to support national sustainability schemes?

• Plastic-Free Campuses (Supporting Plastic Waste Management Rules)

• Biodiversity and Afforestation (Supporting National Mission for a Green India)

• Sustainable horticulture Practices

• Environmental Education and Awareness Programs

• Energy from Food Waste and Biogas Generation

• Participating in Sustainable Development Goals

2. What specific programs does the institution/university have in place to reduce or eliminate single-use plastics on campus?

• Ban on single-use plastic items (e.g., straws, cutlery, plates)

3. What actions has the institution/university taken to reduce its carbon footprint? (Select all that apply)

• Renewable energy installations

4. What is the level of recycling infrastructure available on your campus?

• No recycling infrastructure on campus

5. What type of rainwater harvesting system has been implemented at your institution/university?

• Rooftop Rainwater Harvesting System

• Recharge Wells



• Storage Tank System

6. Are there dedicated green spaces (e.g., parks, gardens, green roofs) on campus?

• Campus Biodiversity Park

• Botanical Garden

• Herbal and Medicinal Plant Garden

• Waterfront or Lake Reserve

• Community Garden

• Environmental Research Zones

7.Which renewable energy sources are installed on your institution/ university campus ? (Please select all that apply)

• Solar Panels

8. Does your institution celebrate a dedicated Tree Planting Day or participate in large-scale tree plantation drives?

• Occasionally with limited participation (less than 500 trees planted)

9. Does your institution in India publicly track and disclose its carbon footprint or other environmental metrics? (Please select all that apply)

Environmental metrics are not being tracked or disclosed

10. How does the institution address social issues such as poverty, healthcare, and education in the local community? (Select all that apply)

• Partnerships with local schools for education programs

• Medical camps and healthcare initiatives

• Employment or skill development training programs

• Social entrepreneurship initiatives

11. What is the institution’s approach to minimizing food waste?

• Food donation programs

• Sustainable food procurement

 12.What sustainable transportation options does the institution promote or provide ? (Select all that apply)

• Public transportation subsidies

• Electric vehicle charging stations

• Carpooling incentives

• Walking paths or pedestrian-friendly campus


